TO BELLEVUE AVENUE; 
THENCE EASTERLY ON 
SAID STREET THIRTY-NINE 
(39) FEET TO OTHER LAND 
NOW OR FORMERLY OF 
LOTTIE M. FOUNTAIN,

THENCE NORTHERLY IN 
A LINE PARALLEL WITH 
THE WESTERLY LINE 
OF BELLEVUE AVENUE 
ALONG OTHER LAND NOW 
OR FORMERLY OF SAID 
FOUNTAIN ONE HUNDRED 
TWO (102) FEET; THENCE 
WESTERLY ON LAND FOR-
MERLY OF JOSEPH DUMAS, 
JR., THIRTY-NINE (39) FEET 
TO OTHER LAND OF FRAN-
CIS R. BULLAN ET UX, 
GRANTORS HEREIN; 

THENCE SOUTHERLY ON 
OTHER LAND OF SAID BUL-
LAN ONE HUNDRED TWO 
(102) FEET TO THE PLACE 
OF BEGINNING. 

BEING THE SAME PREM-
ISES CONVEYED TO THE 
MORTGAGOR BY DEED RE-
CORDED HEREWITH.

The description of the prop-
erty contained in the mortgage 
shall control in the event of a 
typographical error in this pub-
lication.